# OP \$315.00 5871979

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4Ocean, LLC		10/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4Ocean Public Benefit Corporation	
Street Address:	6560 West Rogers Circle	
Internal Address:	B18/b19/b21	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5871979	40
Serial Number:	87981975	4OCEAN
Serial Number:	87901575	4OCEAN
Serial Number:	87981976	4OCEAN
Serial Number:	87901583	4OCEAN
Serial Number:	87901586	4OCEAN PLASTIC
Serial Number:	87980039	ONE BRACELET. ONE POUND
Serial Number:	88192094	PREOCEAN
Serial Number:	87901599	RECYCLE, 4 THE OCEAN
Serial Number:	88192107	REOCEAN
Registration Number:	5628021	THINK SUSTAINABLY. DRINK SUSTAINABLY.
Serial Number:	87901608	TRASHTRACKER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** joanna.crosby@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com,

thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

TRADEMARK

900522238 REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0985

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna D. Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/joannadcrosby/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Filed DE Certificate of Conversion of 4Ocean LLC to 4Ocean Public Benefit Corporation\_71269529\_1#page1.tif

source=Filed DE Certificate of Conversion of 4Ocean LLC to 4Ocean Public Benefit

Corporation\_71269529\_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0986





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "40CEAN, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "40CEAN, LLC" TO "40CEAN

PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY
FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7681557 8100F SR# 20197844071

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in summer or some

Authentication: 203910551

Date: 10-31-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0987

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:18 PM 10/31/2019
FILED 02:18 PM 10/31/2019
SR 20197844071 - File Number 7681557

## STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following limited liability company into a Delaware corporation:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company was first formed is Florida.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Florida.
- 3. The date the limited liability company was first formed is September 15, 2015.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is 4Ocean, LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is 4Ocean Public Benefit Corporation.
- 6. The effective date of the foregoing document is October 31, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting limited liability company has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 31st October, 2019.

Afferew J. Cooper, Authorized Person

#70966674\_v3

**RECORDED: 11/06/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0988